FORM PTO-1594	RECORDATION TO	_ R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
1-31-92	05-19-200	NLY_	Patent and Trademark Offic
	05-13		Folio Wine
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	10300620	)8	inal documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	1030002	2. Name and address of re-	
Byron Vineyard & Wine	rv. Tnc	Name: Folio Wine	Company LLC
area vanogaza a winer	., Inc.	Internal Address: P.O.	Box 3870
		Street Address:	
Individual(s)	Association	a. Wana	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Napa	State: CA ZIP.94558
Other	abada Diyas Day	Individual(s) citizens	hip
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No		Association	
2 Nieture of company			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Corporation-State	
Assignment	☐ Merger		a Limited Liability
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		United States, a domestic representative
Other	<u> </u>	designation is attached:	☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: 23 April 2005		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers att	B. Trademark regist  2,697,945  ached? □ Yes □ No	tration (s). R/FINANC
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of application registrations involved:	ns and W 1
Name: Thomas R. Lampe		<del></del>	
BIELEN, LAMPE & THOE Internal Address:	MING	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
•		·	
****	<del></del>	Enclosed	
· ·		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1390 Willow	Pass Road		
Suite 1020		8. Deposit account number	<b>:</b>
City: Concord State	: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94520</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account
/18/2005 BBYRNE 00000033 2697945	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
FC:8521 40.00 OP			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and be	alief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and conject and a	any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		Mc/	
Thomas R. Lampe			M. 11 7200
Name of Person Signing	—	Signature	. IIII Date
Haine of Feison Signing		_	vicinalization (2007)
			PEMAIR Ver sheet:
	'	REEL: 00316	3 FRAME: 0235

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK AND U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION THEREFOR, AND THE GOODWILL ASSOCIATED THEREWITH

WHEREAS, Byron Vineyard & Winery, Inc., located and doing business at 841 Latour Court, Napa, California 94558, has adopted, used and is using the following trademark, which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUE DATE
HANGTIME	2697945	March 18, 2003

WHEREAS, Folio Wine Company LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of California, having a business address at P.O. Box 3870, Napa, CA 94558, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the goodwill associated therewith and;

WHEREAS, Folio Wine Company LLC is successor to that portion of Byron Vineyard & Winery, Inc.'s business to which the trademark HANGTIME pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Byron Vineyard & Winery, Inc. does hereby assign unto Folio Wine Company LLC, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, the registration thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0236

## BYRON VINEYARD & WINERY, INC.

By:

Name: RAMALO C. FONDICIEN Title: ASSIGNANT SECRETARY

Date: 23 April 2009

NOTARIAL ATTESTATION

State of California New York
County of Napa Interio

 $_{--}$ , before me, Notary Public, personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_ personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

JUDITH A. BROOKS No. 01BR6055768

Qualified in Yates County Commission Expires March 05, 20 0 7

gnature of Notary

RECORDED: 05/11/2005

(Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003163 FRAME: 0237